1   Endurance Road Developers Pvt.Ltd. Subsidiaries :   1.00   -

2   Ashoka Township (AOP) Other Related Party   38.40   58.40

Loan Payable

Sr.No Related Party Description
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2017

For the Year Ended

March 31, 2016

1   Ashoka Buildcon Ltd. Holding Company   203.33   -

Other Receivable

Sr.No Related Party Description
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2017

For the Year Ended

March 31, 2016

1   Endurance Road Developers Pvt.Ltd.  Subsidiaries :   0.26   -

List of other Related party with whom transaction have taken place during the year:

VIVA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

39 Note 39 : First-Time Adoption Of Ind AS :

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS ( ` ` ` ` in Lakh)

Particulars

Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS

I ASSETS

1 NON-CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Financial assets

(i) Investments 8 6,500.00   86.93   6,586.93   4,000.00   137.02   4,137.02

(ii) Current Tax Asset (Net) -   -   -   -

(b) Other non-current assets 1,227.47   -10.83   1,216.63   1,228.62   -   1,228.62

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 7,727.46   76.10   7,803.56   5,228.62   137.02   5,365.64

2 CURRENT ASSETS

(a)  Inventories 1,529.75   -   1,529.75   1,528.06   -   1,528.06

(b)  Financial assets -   -

(i) Investments 14.00   0.02   14.02   -   -

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 3.36   3.36   2.24   -   2.24

(ii) Balances with Banks -   -

(ii) Loan 58.40   58.40   58.40   -   58.40

(iii) Other financial assets 1.34   1.34   280.98   -   280.98

(c) Other current assets 311.14   -   311.14   320.50   -   320.50

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,918.00   0.02   1,918.02   2,190.18   -   2,190.18

TOTAL ASSETS 9,645.46   76.12   9,721.58   7,418.80   137.02   7,555.82

I EQUITY & LIABILITIES

1 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital 1 & 3 581.75   -571.75   10.00   581.75   -571.75   10.00

(b)  Other Equity 1,153.42   -2,410.29   -1,256.87   582.72   -2,012.64   -1,429.93

TOTAL EQUITY 1,735.17   -2,982.04   -1,246.87   1,164.47   -2,584.39   -1,419.93

2 NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 4 -   3,059.34   3,059.34   -   2,715.01   2,715.01

(b) Provisions 2 2.48   -1.18   1.30   1.69   6.41   8.10

(c) Other non-current liabilities 7,860.00   7,860.00   6,000.00   6,000.00

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 7,862.48   3,058.16   10,920.64   6,001.69   2,721.41   8,723.10

3 CURRENT LIABILITIES

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables 5 32.34   -   32.34   226.00   -   226.00

(iii) Other financial liabilities 1.72   -   1.72   1.67   -   1.67

(b) Provisions 0.02   -   0.02   -   -

(c) Current tax liabilities (Net) 13.68   13.68   23.73   -   23.73

(d) Other current liabilities 0.06   -   0.06   1.25   -   1.25

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 47.81   -   47.81   252.64   -   252.64

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,910.29   3,058.16   10,968.45   6,254.33   2,721.41   8,975.74

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 9,645.46   76.12   9,721.58   7,418.80   137.02   7,555.82   Check

 Reconciliation between financial result & equity previously reported (referred to as “Previous GAAP”) with Ind AS is as under:

 As At March 31,

2016

 As At March 31,

2016

 Result  Equity

570.70   -

-   86.93

(344.33)

-

54.15

280.52   86.93

Pursuant to the Companies (India Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, the company has adopted 31 March 2017 as reporting date for first time adoption of India Accounting

[…]

financial statements, opening balance sheet was prepared as at 1 April 2015 i.e., the date of transition to Ind AS. The figures for the previous periods and for the year ended 31

March 2016 have been restated, regrouped and reclassified, wherever required to comply with Ind AS and Schedule III to the Companies Act 2013 and to make them

comparable.

This note explains the principal adjustments made by the company In restating Its financial statements prepared In accordance with Previous GAAP, including the balance sheet

as at 1 April 2015 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2016.

Foot

 Note

As at 31 March 2016 As at the date of transition 1 April 2015

Particulars

Net Profit (after tax) / Equity as per previous GAAP

 Preference capital adjustment

Others

Other Equity as per Ind AS

 Ind AS 109 adjustment on Financial Assets & Liabilities

 Addition During the Year

Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for the year ended 31 March 2016

(` In ` In ` In ` In Lakh)

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS

I Income

Revenue from Operations 542.99   -   542.99

Other Income 332.72   0.02   332.74

Total Income 875.71   0.02   875.73

II Expenses:

Cost Of Material Sold 132.43   132.43

Employee Benefits Expenses 6 13.32   -0.12   13.20

Finance Expenses 7 0.04   344.33   344.37

Depreciation and Amortisation -

Other Expenses 3.64   54.13   57.77

149.42   398.35   547.77

III Profit before Exceptional, Extraordinary Items and Tax 726.29   -398.33   327.96

IV Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax 726.29   -398.33   327.96

V Profit before Tax 726.29   -398.33   327.96

VI Tax Expense:

Current Tax 152.11   152.11

Tax For Earlier Years 3.47   -   3.47

Deferred Tax -   -

155.59   -   155.59

VII Profit for period from continuing operations 570.70   -398.33   172.37

VIII Profit from discontinuing operations (after tax)

IX Profit for the period 570.70   -398.33   172.37

X Total comprehensive income for the period 570.70   172.37

There were no material differences between the Statement of Cash Flows presented under Ind AS and the Previous GAAP.

Adjustments to Statement of Cash flows

There were no material differences between the Statement of Cash Flows presented under Ind AS and the Previous GAAP.

Notes to the Reconciliations

1 Financial Assets at amortised cost :

2 Trade receivables

3 Preference Share Capital

4 Borrowings

5 Trade payables

6 Employee Benefit Expenses

7 Finance Expenses

8 Fair Value adjustment of Cumulative Convertible Debenture (CCD) Investment